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The said footpath all as shown shaded black on the plan annexed
and subscribed as relative to the said Order will be stopped up and
closed to all traffic (including pedestrian traffic) to enable
development to be carried out in accordance with planning
permission granted under Part III of the said Town and Country
Planning (Scotland) Act 1997.
A copy of the Order, as confirmed, and relevant plan may be
inspected at the offices of the Divisional Manager (Central
Division), Department of Planning and Environment, North
Lanarkshire Council, Municipal Buildings, Coatbridge by any
person free of charge during normal office hours.
W B Kilgour, Head of Legal Services
Civic Centre, Motherwell (1601/21)

Pipelines
THE OFFSHORE PETROLEUM PRODUCTION AND
PIPE-LINES (ASSESSMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
EFFECTS) REGULATIONS 1999
PUBLICATION OF DECISIONS
Pursuant to regulation 6(9) of the above Regulations, the Secretary
of State for Trade and Industry hereby gives notice that, in the
period from 1st May 2001 to 30th June 2001, he gave a direction, in
respect of 48 relevant projects, that the application for consent for
those projects need not be accompanied by an environmental
statement. The projects were as follows:

Company

AGIP (UK)
Limited
Amerada Hess
Limited
Arco British
Limited
BG Group
BHP Petroleum
Limited
BP Exploration
Operating Co Ltd
BP Exploration
Operating Co Ltd
BP Exploration
Operating Co Ltd
BP Exploration
Operating Co Ltd
Brittannia
Operator Limited
Conoco (UK)
Limited
DNO Heather
Limited
EDC (Europe)
Limited
Enterprise
Oil pic
Kerr-McGee
North Sea
(UK) Ltd
Kerr-McGee
North Sea
(UK) Ltd
Kerr-McGee
North Sea
(UK) Ltd
Kerr-McGee
North Sea
(UK) Ltd
Kerr-McGee
North Sea .
(UK) Ltd
Kerr-McGee
Nprth Sea
(UK) Ltd

Project Block
No

exploration well 8/20

development well 15/22

consent extension 50/26a

exploration well 20/6
development well 110/13a

production consent 16/8b
revision
development well 16/28

development well 23/26a

water injector well 204/20

development well 16/26

development well 44/21a

appraisal well 2/5

exploration well 49/19b

pipeline 22/11

exploration well 28/4a

water injector well 3/3

exploration well 9/23a

appraisal well 30/17a

pipeline 9/18b

development well 30/17a

Date
Direction
Issued
30/05/01

20/06/01

22/06/01

11/06/01
25/05/01

01/05/01

29/05/01

01/06/01

28/06/01

02/05/01

01/05/01

06/06/01

06/06/01

12/06/01

15/05/01

14/06/01

20/06/01

26/06/01

27/06/01

27/06/01

DTI
Project
No
W/1259

W/1240

D/1243

W/1267
W/1257

D/1208

W/1213

W/1210

W/1260

W/1203

W/1190

W/1211

W/1242

D/1252

W/1220

W/1238

W/1226

W/1254

D/1275

W/1239

Mobil North
Sea Limited
Phillips
Petroleum Co
UK Limited
Ranger Oil
(UK) Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited

Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Shell UK Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Talisman Energy
(UK) Limited
Texaco North
Sea UK Company
Texaco North
Sea UK Company
Texaco North
Sea UK Company
TotalFinaElf
Exploration
UK pic
Veba Oil and
Gas Limited

pipeline

3 development
wells

9/13a 06/06/01 D/1219

30/2c 21/06/01 W/1229
-31

development well 29/2c 02/05/01 W/1209

development well
development well
production consent
revision
development well
development well
development well
development well
development well
development well
development well
development well

development well

development well

development well

exploration well

development well

consent renewal

development well

development well

development well

development well

211/21
211/29
22/24b

210/25a
211/23
211/21
211/21a
211/29
210/25a
211/29
15/16a

30/16F

20/5c

30/17b

14/18a

15/17

ll/30a

13/22a

13/22a

13/22a

22/30c

02/05/01
02/05/01
17/05/01

17/05/01
17/05/01
23/05/01
01/06/01
04/06/01
12/06/01
12/06/01
01/05/01

17/05/01

01/06/01

07/06/01

08/06/01

13/06/01

15/06/01

17/05/01

23/05/01

06/06/01

22/06/01

2 development
wells

21/24 28/06/01

W/1212
W/1217
D/1202

W/1223
W/1249
W/1232
W/1264
W/1246
W/1247
W/1263
W/1187

W/1183

W/1195

W/1234

W/1188

W/1236

D/1248

W/1164

W/1221

W/1225

W/1086

W/1244
-45

Details of the directions and the reasons for giving them can be
found on the Oil and Gas Directorate website by clicking on
"Environmental Impact Assessment - Directions Issued", to be
found at http://www.og.dti.gov.uk/environ/env_home.htm.
Alternatively, hard copies of the details of the directions given can
be obtained by telephoning on 020 7215 0098, faxing on 020 7215
5292 or using the e-mail address barrie.comber@dti.gsi.gov.uk

(1608/72)

POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL ACT 1999
POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (SCOTLAND)
REGULATIONS 2000
In accordance of paragraph 5 of Schedule 4 to the above
Regulations, Notice is hereby given that application has been made
to the Scottish Environment Protection Agency (SEPA) for a
Permit under regulation 7 of the Regulations by Inveresk Pic
Caldwells Mills in respect of activities being carried out namely the
manufacture and conversion of paper products in an installation at
Caldwells Mill, Inverkeithing, Fife, KY11 1DN.
The application contains a description of any foreseeable significant
effects of emissions from the installation on the environment.


