THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE TUESDAY 24 JULY 2001 1675

The said footpath all as shown shaded black on the plan annexed and subscribed as relative to the said Order will be stopped up and closed to all traffic (including pedestrian traffic) to enable development to be carried out in accordance with planning permission granted under Part III of the said Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997.

A copy of the Order, as confirmed, and relevant plan may be inspected at the offices of the Divisional Manager (Central Division), Department of Planning and Environment, North Lanarkshire Council, Municipal Buildings, Coatbridge by any person free of charge during normal office hours. W B Kilgour, Head of Legal Services

Civic Centre, Motherwell

(1601/21)

Pipelines

THE OFFSHORE PETROLEUM PRODUCTION AND **PIPE-LINES (ASSESSMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS) REGULATIONS 1999**

PUBLICATION OF DECISIONS

Pursuant to regulation 6(9) of the above Regulations, the Secretary of State for Trade and Industry hereby gives notice that, in the period from 1st May 2001 to 30th June 2001, he gave a direction, in respect of 48 relevant projects, that the application for consent for those projects need not be accompanied by an environmental statement. The projects were as follows:

Company	Project	Block No	Date Direction Issued	DTI Project No
AGIP (UK) Limited	exploration well	8/20	30/05/01	W/1259
Amerada Hess Limited	development well	15/22	20/06/01	W/1240
Arco British Limited	consent extension	50/26a	22/06/01	D/1243
BG Group BHP Petroleum	exploration well development well	20/6 110/13a	11/06/01 25/05/01	W/1267 W/1257
Limited	-			
BP Exploration Operating Co Ltd	production consent revision	16/8b	01/05/01	D/1208
BP Exploration Operating Co Ltd	development well	16/28	29/05/01	W/1213
BP Exploration Operating Co Ltd	development well	23/26a	01/06/01	W/1210
BP Exploration	water injector well	204/20	28/06/01	W/1260
Operating Co Ltd Brittannia	development well	16/26	02/05/01	W/1203
Operator Limited Conoco (UK)	development well	44/21a	01/05/01	W/1190
Limited DNO Heather	appraisal well	2/5	06/06/01	W/12 11
Limited EDC (Europe)	exploration well	49/19Ъ	06/06/01	W/1242
Limited Enterprise	pipeline	22/11	12/06/01	D/1252
Oil plc		2014	1 5 10 5 10 1	11/2 000
Kerr-McGee North Sea	exploration well	28/4a	15/05/01	W/1220
(UK) Ltd Kerr-McGee	water injector well	20	14/06/01	W/1238
North Sea	water injector wen	212	14/00/01	W/1230
(UK) Ltd Kerr-McGee	exploration well	9/23a ·	20/06/01	W/1226
North Sea	exploration wen	<i>7125</i> a	20/00/01	W/1220
(UK) Ltd Kerr-McGee	appraisal well	30/17a	26/06/01	W/1254
North Sea	appraisar well	JU/17a	20/00/01	VV/12J4
(UK) Ltd Kerr-McGee	pipeline	9/18b	27/06/01	D/1275
North Sea	pipenne	9/100	2//00/01	D/12/3
(UK) Ltd	damala6	20/17-	27/06/01	W/1020
Kerr-McGee North Sea	development well	30/17a	27/06/01	W/1239
(UK) Ltd				

Mobil North	pipeline	9/13a	06/06/01	D/1219
Sea Limited				
Phillips	3 development	30/2c	21/06/01	W/1229
Petroleum Co	wells			-31
UK Limited				
Ranger Oil	development well	29/2c	02/05/01	W/1209
(UK) Limited				
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/21	02/05/01	W/1212
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/29	02/05/01	W/1217
Shell UK Limited	production consent revision	22/24Ъ	17/05/01	D/1202
Shell UK Limited	development well	210/25a	17/05/01	W/1223
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/23	17/05/01	W/1249
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/21	23/05/01	W/1232
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/21a	01/06/01	W/1264
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/29	04/06/01	W/1246
Shell UK Limited	development well	210/25a	12/06/01	W/1247
Shell UK Limited	development well	211/29	12/06/01	W/1263
Talisman Energy	development well	15/16a	01/05/01	W/1187
(UK) Limited	F			
Talisman Energy	development well	30/16F	17/05/01	W/1183
(UK) Limited				
Talisman Energy	development well	20/5c	01/06/01	W/1195
(UK) Limited	r			
Talisman Energy	development well	30/17b	07/06/01	W/1234
(UK) Limited	·····			
Talisman Energy	exploration well	14/18a	08/06/01	W/1188
(UK) Limited				
Talisman Energy	development well	15/17	13/06/01	W/1236
(UK) Limited	···· · ···			
Talisman Energy	consent renewal	11/30a	15/06/01	D/1248
(UK) Limited	•			
Texaco North	development well	13/22a	17/05/01	W/1164
Sea UK Company	•			
Texaco North	development well	13/22a	23/05/01	W/1221
Sea UK Company	•			
Texaco North	development well	13/22a	06/06/01	W/1225
Sea UK Company	•	•		
TotalFinaElf	development well	22/30c	22/06/01	W/1086
Exploration	•			
UK plc				
Veba Oil and	2 development	21/24	28/06/01	W/1244
Gas Limited	wells			-45

Details of the directions and the reasons for giving them can be found on the Oil and Gas Directorate website by clicking on "Environmental Impact Assessment - Directions Issued", to be found at http://www.og.dti.gov.uk/environ/env_home.htm. Alternatively, hard copies of the details of the directions given can be obtained by telephoning on 020 7215 0098, faxing on 020 7215 5292 or using the e-mail address barrie.comber@dti.gsi.gov.uk

(1608/72)



POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL ACT 1999 POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (SCOTLAND) **REGULATIONS 2000**

In accordance of paragraph 5 of Schedule 4 to the above Regulations, Notice is hereby given that application has been made to the Scottish Environment Protection Agency (SEPA) for a Permit under regulation 7 of the Regulations by Inveresk Plc Caldwells Mills in respect of activities being carried out namely the manufacture and conversion of paper products in an installation at Caldwells Mill, Inverkeithing, Fife, KY11 1DN.

The application contains a description of any foreseeable significant effects of emissions from the installation on the environment.